described in Note 1 above. FCB was the parent company of First California Bank. As of the date of the acquisition, First California Bank
became a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

The following information presents the pro forma results of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2007, as though the acquisition
had occurred on January 1, 2007. The pro forma data was derived by combining the historical consolidated financial information of FCB and
National Mercantile using the purchase method of accounting for business combinations. The pro forma results do not necessarily indicate
results that would have been obtained had the acquisition actually occurred on January 1, 2007 or the results that may be achieved in the future.

(in thousands, except per share data)
Nine months ended
September 30, 2007

Net interest income $ 32,871
Noninterest income 6,765
Noninterest expense 31,858
Provision for loan losses �

Income before tax 7,778
Income taxes 3,063

Net income $ 4,715

Pro forma earnings per share
Basic $ 0.41
Diluted $ 0.40
Pro forma weighted average shares
Basic 11,605
Diluted 11,715

NOTE 4 � SECURITIES

The amortized cost, unrealized gains, unrealized losses and estimated fair values of securities available-for-sale at September 30, 2008 and
December 31, 2007 are summarized as follows:

September 30, 2008

(in thousands)
Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized
Gains

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Estimated
Fair Value

U.S. government agency notes $ 10,930 $ 265 $ (27) $ 11,168
U.S. government agency mortgage-backed securities 128,480 1,133 (154) 129,459
Collateralized mortgage obligations 55,637 �  (7,675) 47,962
Municipal securities 17,334 76 (180) 17,230
Other domestic debt securities 4,954 �  (1,037) 3,917

Securities available-for-sale $ 217,335 $ 1,474 $ (9,073) $ 209,736

December 31, 2007

(in thousands)
Amortized

Cost

Gross

Unrealized
Gains

Gross

Unrealized
Losses

Estimated
Fair Value

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

U.S. treasury notes $ 526 $ 3 $ �  $ 529
U.S. government agency notes 14,499 137 (1) 14,635
U.S. government agency mortgage-backed securities 121,155 626 (258) 121,523
Collateralized mortgage obligations 70,910 377 (518) 70,769
Municipal securities 18,598 105 (14) 18,689
Other domestic debt securities 4,963 �  (13) 4,950

Securities available-for-sale $ 230,651 $ 1,248 $ (804) $ 231,095

8

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

The Company performs regular impairment analyses on the investment securities available-for-sale portfolio in accordance with SFAS 115,
Accounting for Certain Investments in Debt and Equity Securities, FSP FAS 115-1 and FAS 124-1 The Meaning of Other-Than-Temporary
Impairment and Its Application to Certain Investments, with EITF 99-20 Recognition of Interest Income and Impairment on Purchased and
Retained Beneficial Interests in Securitized Financial Assets and with FSP 157-3 Determining the Fair Value of a Financial Asset When the